Department of Otolaryngology

Head and Neck Surgery and
Communicative Disorders

Section of Speech-Language Pathology

University of Louisville Speech-Language Pathology Student Achievement Data

Praxis Examination Pass Rates:

Reporting Period # Taking the Exam
2017-2018 26
2018-2019 24
2019-2020 29
2020-2021 24

Average

Program Completion Rates:

# Completed

Reporting Period S
(Within Time Frame)

2017-2018 26

2018-2019 24

2019-2020 29

2020-2021 24
Average

Employment Rate In Profession:

Reporting Period
2017-2018
2018-2019
2019-2020
2020-2021

Average

# Passed Exam
26
24
29
24

# Completed

(Outside Time Frame)

0

0
0
0

# of Graduates Employed

26
24
29
24

% Pass Exam Rate
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

# Did Not Complete

o O o o

UofL Average Score
183
181
181
181
182

% Completed
(Within Time Frame)

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

% of Graduates Employed

100%
100%
100%

100%

100%



