

University of Louisville Speech-Language Pathology Student Achievement Data

Praxis Examination Pass Rates:

Reporting Period	# Taking the Exam	# Passed Exam	% Pass Exam Rate	UofL Average Score
2017-2018	26	26	100%	183
2018-2019	24	24	100%	181
2019-2020	29	29	100%	181
2020-2021	24	24	100%	181
Average			100%	182

Program Completion Rates:

Reporting Period	# Completed (Within Time Frame)	# Completed (Outside Time Frame)	# Did Not Complete	% Completed (Within Time Frame)
2017-2018	26	0	0	100%
2018-2019	24	0	0	100%
2019-2020	29	0	0	100%
2020-2021	24	0	0	100%
Average				100%

Employment Rate In Profession:

Reporting Period	# of Graduates Employed	% of Graduates Employed
2017-2018	26	100%
2018-2019	24	100%
2019-2020	29	100%
2020-2021	24	100%
Average		100%